
RECEIVING ORDERS—c0nftw««d.

No.

580

3581

3582

Q3583

to
3584

3585

3586

3587

3588

3589

3590

3591

Debtor's Name. •

Wills, William
- •

Gates, Edgar James

Longley, Thomas

Fingerhut, Caiman or
Kalman

Roylance, Albert

Amesbury, William

Smart, William Paton ..

Dale, Thomas Henry ..

Webb, Henry

Pocock, James Richard..

Sims, William Thomas ..

Pearcey, Matilda Asenath

*

Address.

Grims-lane, Hinckley, in- the county of Lei-
cester

Church-square, Toddington, in the county of
Bedford, lately residing and carrying on
business at High-street, Toddington afore-
said

Formerly of Headcorn, in the county of Kent,
now lodging at Cromwell House, Loose-road,
Maidstone, in, the said county ,

Residing at 71, Berkeley-street, Strangeways,
in the city of Manchester

102, Ashton New-road, Beswick, Manchester
-

29, Tunnel-terrace, Abergwynfi, in the county
of Glamorgan

24, 'Beach-grove and 38,. Countess-avenue,
both in Whitley Bay, Northumberland

Tnpgill Park, Middleham, Yorkshire

117, Gordon-road. Nottingham

Snarsholt, Wantage, in the county of Berks

Ampney Cottage, Cowley-road, Oxford, in
the county of Oxford

Rockmount, West Hill-road, in the county
borough of Bournemouth

Description.

Furniture Dealer

Draper and Outfitter ...

Formerly Farmer, now
out of business

Formerly a Grocer, now
out of business

Confectioner

Coal Miner

Painter and Decorator ...

Racehorse Trainer

Baker

Baker and Grocer

Licensed Victualler

The Wife of Lewis
Pearcey, carrying on a
trade separately from
her Husband " as a
Lodging-house Pro-
prietress

Court.

Leicester
•

Luton

Maidstone

Manchester

Manchester

Neath and
Aberavon

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Northallerton ...

Nottingham ...

OxforJ

Oxford

Poo'e

Date of
Filing Petition.

Oct. 22, 1901

Nov. 5, 1901

Nov. 5, 1901 .

Nov. 5, 1901

Oct. 17, 1901

Nov. 4, 1901

Nov. 6, 1901

Nov. 4, 1901

Nov. 5, 1901

Oct. 14, 1901

Nov. 4, 1901

Nov. 4, 1901

Mo. of
Matter.

101
of 1901

28
of 1901

21
of 1901

97
of 1901

85
of 1901

22
of 1901

53
of 1901

11
of 1901

47
of 1901

15
of 1901

16
of 1901

21
of 1901

Date of
fieoeiving Order.

Nov. 4, 1901

Nov. 5, 1901

Nov. 5, 1901

Nov. 5, 1901

Nov. 6, 1901

Nov. 4, 1901

Nov. 6, 1901

Nov. 4, 1901

Nov. 5, 1901

Nov. 4, 1901

Nov. 4, 1901

Nov. 4, 1901

No. of
Beceivlng

Order.

96

26

19

71

72

21

53

9

48

14

15

18

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Creditor's...

Debtor's

'

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

In Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Apt, 1883 '

Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.4-l(G.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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