No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court,	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order,	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition,
580	Wills, William	Grims-lane, Hinckley, in the county of Leicester	Furniture Dealer	Leicester	Oct. 22, 1901	101 of 1901	Nov. 4, 1901	96	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1(A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3581	Gates, Edgar James	Church-square, Toddington, in the county of Bedford, lately residing and carrying on business at High-street, Toddington afore- said	Draper and Outfitter	Luton	Nov. 5, 1901	28 of 1901	Nov. 5, 1901	26	Debtor's	· ·
3582	Longley, Thomas	Formerly of Headcorn, in the county of Kent, now lodging at Cromwell House, Loose-road, Maidstone, in the said county	Formerly Farmer, now out of business	Maidstone	Nov. 5, 1901	21 of 1901	Nov. 5, 1901	19	Debtor's	
⊋ 3583 №	Fingerhut, Calman or Kalman	Residing at 71, Berkeley-street, Strangeways, in the city of Manchester	Formerly a Grocer, now out of business	Manchester	Nov. 5, 1901	97 of 1901	Nov. 5, 1901	71	Debtor's	
3584	Roylance, Albert	102, Ashton New-road, Beswick, Manchester	Confectioner	Manchester	Oct. 17, 1901	85 of 1901	Nov. 6, 1901	72	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3585	Amesbury, William	29, Tunnel-terrace, Abergwynfi, in the county of Glamorgan	Coal Miner	Neath and Aberavon	Nov. 4, 1901	22 of 1901	Nov. 4, 1901	21	Debtor's	
3586	Smart, William Paton	24, Beach-grove and 38, Countess avenue, both in Whitley Bay, Northumberland	Painter and Decorator	Newcastle - on - Tyne	Nov. 6, 1901	53 of 1901	Nov. 6, 1901	53	Debtor's	
3587	Dale, Thomas Henry	Tupgill Park, Middleham, Yorkshire	Racehorse Trainer	Northallerton	Nov. 4, 1901	11 of 1901	Nov. 4, 1901	9	Debtor's	
3588	Webb, Henry	117, Gordon-road, Nottingham	Baker	Nottingham	Nov. 5, 1901	47 of 1901	Nov. 5, 1901	48	Debtor's	
3589	Pocock, James Richard	Sparsholt, Wantage, in the county of Berks	Baker and Grocer	Oxforl	Oct. 14, 1901	15 of 1901	Nov. 4, 1901	14	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1(G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3590	Sims, William Thomas	Ampney Cottage, Cowley-road, Oxford, in the county of Oxford	Licensed Victualier	Oxford	Nov. 4, 1901	16 of 1901	Nov. 4, 1901	15	Debtor's	
3591 .	Pearcey, Matilda Asenath	Rockmount, West Hill-road, in the county borough of Bournemouth	The Wife of Lewis Pearcey, carrying on a trade separately from her Husband as a Lodging-house Pro- prietress	Poo!e	Nov. 4, 1901	21 of 1901	Nov. 4, 1901	18	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, NOVEMBER 8, 1901.